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Ms. Mimi Seetelo (£~
mseetelo@sahra.org.za / ttshivhase@sahra.org.za P G S
Tel: (012) 320 8490/941 4960

Fax: (012) 320 8486 HERITAGE

437 Paul Kruger Street
Ditsong National Museum of National History, Pretoria

Pages: 22

Dear Ms. M Seetelo

INTENDED RELOCATION OF THE REMAINS OF 3 GRAVES FROM THE FARM MAREESBURG 8
JT, LIMPOPO PROVINCE.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

PGS Heritage has been appointed by Anglo American Platinum to affect the relocation of all graves
located on Portion 7 of the farm Mareesburg 8 JT, Limpopo (Addendum A). The three possible graves
will be adversely impacted upon by planned mining of Der Brochen Project Platinum Mine. The farm
is owned by Anglo American Platinum (Addendum B). The Burgersfort police station has been
informed of the process and will assist once all the relevant permits have been received and the grave
relocations have been scheduled (Addendum C). Martins Funerals (Emalahleni) will be responsible
for the handling and reburial of the exhumed human remains (Addendum D).

DESCRIPTION OF CEMETERY

The details of this cemetery and graves are as follows:

o Cemetery NN1
Latitude: -25.018111
Longitude: 30.148306
This cemetery contains 1 grave located on the farm Mareesburg 8 JT, near Steelpoort,
Limpopo Province (Addendum A). This grave is older than 60 years. The details of the person
buried here can be found in the attached grave register (Addendum E). A permit for the
relocation of this grave has already been obtained:

e NN1A: The first grave that is included in this permit application is that of a
stillborn baby, of which the date of death is unknown buried with the
remains in the grave mentioned above.

e NN1B: The second grave, a stone packed feature approximately 15m from
NN1, was identified during a later site visit for the identification of various
stone features. Through subsequent engagements with the families, the
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family representative Ms Mosehla identified the grave as that of her father
and signed the necessary consent forms.

e NNI1C: Lastly a member of the families that used to reside on the farm
pointed out a site of stone heaps, approximately 15m in the other direction
of NN1. This feature could not be identified by any of the families that use
to reside on the farm. The archaeologists that conducted the site visit
believe the stone heaps are the remains of collapsed stonewalling from a
kraal or homestead. This site will have to be test excavated to exclude the
feature as being that of a grave.

The graves will be relocated to another cemetery (AA104) on the farm Mareesburg 8 JT, as requested
by the Mosehla family.

PERMITS AND PERMISSIONS

We are also in the process of applying for permits and permissions from the following institutions:

e Limpopo Cooperative Governance, Human Settlement and Traditional Affairs (COGHSTA).

e The Greater Tubatse Local Municipality.

e The Sekhukhune District Health Municipality.

e The South African Police Services were informed of the proposed relocation. They will be
informed of the date of relocation at least 7 days in advance.

STAKEHOLDER ENGAGEMENT

We have conducted a stakeholder engagement process to identify the buried individuals and to
obtain requests for exhumation and re-interment from the affected families. This process
commenced on Monday, 22 June 2015 with the erection of bilingual (English and Sepedi) site notices
of all the affected cemeteries (Appendix F). Bilingual (isiZulu and English) newspaper notices were
published in the Daily Sun and the Platinum Gazette on the 10 June 2015 (Appendix G). Due to the
proximity of these possible three graves to NN1 for which we already obtained permits, new site and
newspaper notices were not published.

The physical stakeholder engagement process commenced towards the end of 2014 Monday and the
methodology followed in terms of this consultative process comprised the following:

e Identification of persons who may have resided in the study area by speaking to elderly
people who have lived within the surroundings of the study area all their lives.

e During conversations with these individuals leads may have been forthcoming of families or
individuals who used to reside within the study area.

e The Anglo American social consultant followed up each of the leads, to ascertain whether
these individuals could have graves buried within the study area. In some cases, preliminary
meetings could immediately take place, while in others a preliminary meeting date was
scheduled.
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o Once families with graves within the study area had been identified, a preliminary meeting
took place to introduce the proposed relocation project to the families.

e Ontheidentification date, the respective family representatives were physically taken to the
cemeteries where their graves were buried. The representatives then identified their graves
and the respective (unique) grave numbers were recorded by the social consultant. At this
point those families willing to sign the request forms were then given the opportunity to do
so

e Once the family representatives with whom the preliminary meeting had been held had
discussed the proposed relocation with the remainder of their families, a date was scheduled
on which the physical identification of the graves could be undertaken and if the family so
wishes the proposed request forms could be signed (Appendix E).

Because of the stakeholder engagement process the following results were achieved:

Of the 3 possible graves located in this cemetery, two graves have been positively identified by the
affected families and a written request has been provided for their relocation. The other feature will
have to be test excavated for the presence of a grave.

To clarify matters we have allocated the affected graves to the following categories:

Graves older than 100 years (Section 35 of Act 25 of 1999): None
Graves older than 60 years (Section 36 of Act 25 of 1999): None
Graves of victims of conflict (Section 36 of Act 25 of 1999): None
Graves of individuals of royal decent (Section 36 of Act 25 of 1999): None
Graves younger than 60 years that are located outside a registered cemetery None
(Ordinance 7 of 1925, Section 36 of Act 25 of 1999, Ordinance 12 of 1980):

Graves identified by the next of kin but of which the date of death is presently )
unknown

Presently unknown graves/possible graves (Section 36 of Act 25 of 1999): 1

Total

REBURIAL OF REMAINS

As mentioned above, according to the wishes of the families, the identified graves must be buried at
the following cemetery:

Number of Graves to
Name of Cemetery Responsible Municipality be relocated here
AA104 Cemetery
(farm Mareesburg 8 JT) Greater Tubatse Local Municipality 3
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REQUEST

Considering the information, we hereby respectfully apply for permission to:

1. Exhume the remains in the 2 affected graves and conduct test excavations at the other
feature;
2. Rebury the remains in the cemeteries as set out above.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you need any additional information (my cell phone number

is 083 570 1722).

Yours sincerely,

Sudll

Stephany van der Walt

Project Administrator
Tel: 012 332 5305
Cell: 083 570 1722

ADDENDUM A — Locality Maps

ADDENDUM B — Land Owner Consent Letter
ADDENDUM C — SAPS Notification Letter

ADDENDUM D — Undertaker Appointment Letter
ADDENDUM E — Grave Register

ADDENDUM F — Next of Kin, Request to relocate forms
ADDENDUM G - Site Notices

ADDENDUM H — Newspaper Notices
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ADDENDUM A - Locality Maps
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Figure 2: Location of cemetery NN1 within the landscape

Figure 1: Location of the cemetery NN1, the two new features is approximately in a 15m radius from
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ADDENDUM B - Land Owner Consent Letter

AngloAmerican PLATINUM

Rustenburg Platinum fine Ltd

DER BROCHEN PROJECT
Farm Helena

Mareesburg

Steelpoort Distiicl

1133

4 Septembar 2017

To Wham It Mfay Concern

LANDOWNER PERMISSION: RELOCATION OF HUMAN REMAINS AS PARY OF THE
ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT PLAN OF THE PROPOSED ANGLO AMERICAN PLATINUM
MINE AT DER BROCHEN

PGS Heritage (Pty) Ltd were appointed by Anglo American Platinum to effect the relocation of
approximately 3 graves thal ace impacted upon by the above development. The graves are
located within Portion 7 of the farm Mareesburg 8 IT.

The three graves wili be relacated to an existing Informal cemctery (AA0S: -25.040250°,
30.124167°) which are also located on Portion 7 of the farm Mareesburz 8 JT. The lotation of
cemelery AA109 will not be impacted by future development,

As the zuthorised representative of the land owner {Rustenburg Platinum Mines Limited} of
Portlon 7 of the farm Marcesburg 8 JT, | herewdth give permisston for the graves to be
relocat the cemetery ANICA,

Yours fa ithiu)ly

N
ETN

1D Mumier:

A ircenbor of tho Anglo American ple group

M¢|'l-ln w'.~ Alimred

Reciueses AN ewn 64 \reetel Sho . Johiy 10914, 1001 P D Sooc2 1V 0 s%owm, 2008 Ean by Mo 107 (20 102006500 F 427 [0} 27 azasim
s xred 0 Sosh Aca, Regiea o Marber IS IO00 XN

DRazierss NF N eets [Craimm) PJ Loaa 0 73550 W) el I Ndtan S DAravta v2 Py N 'Weed

Conpray Sacprbany (L1 Aase
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ADDENDUM C — SAPS Notification Letter

21 August 2017

ATT: STATION COMMANDER

Burgersfort SAPS
Physical: 7 Justisie Street
Postal: Private Bag X1003
Burgersfort

1150

Limpopo

Teli: {013) 231 0200

Fax: (013) 231 7231

Email hrnvby_gggr_s_fortsr@sags.gc\ggﬂ_a
'_b_g_rggrsfurt.hfl_gp_g_r; Bsaps.poy.za

Dear Brig. Maluleka

NOTIFICATION OF THE INTENDED RELOCATION OF HUMAN REMAINS - ANGLO
AMERICAN PLATINUM, DER BROCHEN PROJECT

PROJECT INFORMATION

2018.

Please be advised that according to the health regulations {published in May 2013), a member of
the SAPS must be an site during the exhumation of the remains, We wilil be in contact with your
office to discuss the logistics of this.

LOCATION OF THE GRAVES

The graves, affected by the expansion of mining activities of the Anglo Platinum der Brochen Project, are
located onthe following properties that falls under your jurisdiction:
* Farm Mareesburg 8T

PERMITS AND PERMISSIONS

We intend to apply for a Permit and permissions from the following in institutions/compliance agencies:
*  The South African Heritage Resources Agency (SAHRA) as required by Section 36 of Act 25 of 1999 —
Relacation Permit

1of2
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o The Sekhukhune District Health Municipality ~ Relocation Permit

« The Greater Tubatse Local Municipality - permission to exhume and rebury X

+ The Department of Co-Operative Govemance, Hurnan Settlement and Traditional Affairs — Relocation
permit

REBURIAL OF REMAINS

All remains recovered during the relocation exhumation will be reburied in existing Cemeteries ar
traditional areas as requested by the next of kin.

NOTIFICATION

if, our permit applications are successful we will inform your office of the date of the exhumations at
least seven days N advance. You will also ke supplied with copies of all the relevant permits and
permissions as well as a detailed exhumation schedule. This letter merely serves as @ natification 10
all relevant parties.

piease do not hesitate to contact me should yau need any further information or clarification.

Please sign in the space provided below, alternatively you are welcome to submit a letter to us n
this regard.

Yours sincerely

Linere# de lager
Archaeologist
|ineree@ps'5heritage.co.za
071471 3897

N NOTIFIED TO THE PROPOSED RELOCATION

Comrmunity $evics| Centra !

2017 -09- 21

PrivGic

Signature

8of21



ADDENDUM D — Undertaker Appointment Letter

CC2009/112544 /23

VAT NUMBER 4120255809

Corner of Mandela Drive and 37 French street
P.O. Box 150, Die Heuwel, eMalahleni 1042
Tell Nr. (013) 690-2081

Fax Nr: (013) 656-4270

Website: www.martinswitbank.co.za

Email: info@martinswitbank.co.za

24 Hour Emergency Number: 083 327 22 11

leaders in funerol ndustry

2015/09/16

Parks and Cemeteries Department
Greater Tubatse Local Municipality
Postal: PO Box 206, Burgersfort, 1150
Tel: 013 231 1000

Fax: 013 231 7467

Dear: Mr John Sekogela

RELOCATION OF GRAVES: ANGLO AMERICAN PLATINUM, DER BROCHEN PROJECT
GRAVE RELOCATION, LIMPOPO

I hereby confirm that our company has been appointed by PGS Heritage to effect the relocation of the
remains buried in three cemeteries on the farms Helena 6 JT and Mareesburg 8 JT, at the Der Brochen

Project, Limpopo.

Kind regards,

U

Kobus Herbst
General Manager

Members: C. Wolmarans (Operations), B. Wolmarans (Financial)
J.J.T. Herbst (General Manager)
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ADDENDUM E - Grave Register

Grave Name of Date of Date of Age Cause of NOK NOK ID NOKs Contact of Address of New
Number | Deceased birth death at Death Number relationship | NOK NOK Cemetery
death to the
deceased
x
]
NN1_ Maria 1873/04/14 | 1902-07-20 | 29 F Natural Ennica 661231 Great great 076 3457723 | 149 Tsakane | AA104 -
01 Moganeng Mosehla 0059 080 | grand- Str, Ga- Mareersburg
Mosehla daughter Mamdorp Farm
NN1A Unknown Unknown Unknown Stillbo Unknown | Ennica 661231 Grand 076 3457723 | 149 Tsakane | AA104 —
rn Mosehla 0059 080 | daughter Str, Ga- Mareesburg
Mamdorp Farm
NN1B Mamalatsi Unknown Unknown Unkn | M | Natural Ennica 661231 Grand 076 345 7723 | 149 Tsakane | AA104 —
Mosehla own Mosehla 0059 080 | daughter Str, Ga- Mareersburg
Mamdorp Farm
NN1C Feature of stone heaps to be test excavated.
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AFFIDAVIT

l, Mose s QF\ Data AT omien D, no. GotRNd) 005 oue. , residing at

—— . v
VAR vHawans  ONAL (J ne Mameoro
hereby declares under oath:

1. That!am the closest lwtng relatlve of the deceased Ilsted below, who are currently buried in an
informal cemetery at $.25° ole6la’ EZeg on s ‘-\ on the farm MACe S w0 "__’\“""

2. That | give my permission for the graves to be relocated from their current location to a cemetery

of my own choosing. Name of cemetery: AA B Maeseome,unt

That this permission is given under my own free will,

That | have visited the graves and familiarised myself with their location.

5. That | am the rightful representative of the next of kin of the deceased named below and that |
act with the full knowledge of said next of kin.

6. That my relationship with the deceased are as follows:

& W

PROJECT NAME:
Grave No. Name of deceased Date of death | Relationship to deponent
N L Natia Mo avcac
Moseua A0 CGinent Gieent Geassmnbivee,
L O e — Heours s Qyowan e

JANE FURSE SAPS

/
— A - 77

l"/ C C @b/j O 2 EI’) } i T 85 Rvice L CENTRE

Olpl\ 7
G X447 jang FURSE 7055 [

Deponent’s Signature

{ certify that the deponent has acknowledged that hé/she understands the contents of the above
declaration, has no objection to taking the prescribed oath or affirmation, and considers the prescribed
oath or affirmation binding on his/her conscience.

/7
SwglijffIrmed and signed before me at .. ‘/ f}mé"g ZEE Gathe s S Day of
e B i 2015

&rﬁ@o V32
w7 \eva
H g

Ex Officlo Commissioner of Oaths
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ATTIDAVIT

[, the underaigned, {h D‘PE‘HLGE

declarve as follows under oath:
1.

I am an adull male'female and competent to make this affidavit and the facis herein

contained are both true and comect,

I, being the family representative, acknowledps that 1

2.1 am a refative of the deceased personds and | am over the ape of 21 years;

2.2 am a person over the age of 21 vears who knows the deceased personds;

2.3 have consulted with the other relatives of the deceased personds; and

2.4 have been designated by the aother relatives of the deceased personfs to be the

Family representative,

I therefore duly represent the Eﬁ' .".h-..'?.“.r';.-.':‘:‘.'f:?f‘..............fumil}' with regard to the

graves of the following persons curvently buried in an informal cemetery on the farm
e TOND L NBIALIA e

o PEEE R NN e .
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| hive personally pointed out the location of the graveds at the aforementioned site in
terms of paragraph 3 (thee) hereol, These graves have furihermore been personally
examined and inspected by myself. | am therefore satisfied that the gravels are indeed
that of the decensed personds of the family as indicated in paragraph 3 (three) hereto,

MOSEHLY -

DEPONENT

I certify that this affidavit was swom (o and SIE]&d before me i my capacity as
commissioner of oaths al = Foefsle. an L4020y the deponent
wh-

. acknowledges that hefshe —
knows and understands the contents of this affidavit;

.4
1.2 has no objection to laking the oath;
1.3 considers the aath binding on hisfher conscience;

2. uttering the following words: T swear that the eontenfs idavit is

trug 5o help me God,”

COMMISIONER OF OATHS

Full naunes: :_{,‘h: £ g
Ad:lrass Cj;—u [
o ff et

Wb 7
ETL N G
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AFFIDAVIT

I, the undersigned, n? GJ;EHLﬁlfﬂ/f(fﬁ .............................. .

Identity number; ., bjﬂ\,? AN t;,*:b'&,ﬁ s

declare as follows under oath:

[ am an adult maleTemalbe and competent o make his affidavit and the facls herein

confained are hoth troe and correct.

I, being the family representative, acknowledge that I

2.1 mn a velative of the deceased personds and Tam over the age of 21 years;
2.2 am a person over the age of 21 years who knows the deceased persons;
2.3 have consulled with the other relatives of the deceased personds; and

2.4 have been designated by the other relalives of the deceased person's to be the

family representative,

[ therefore duly represent the Toseresy family with regard (o the
graves of the following persons curvently buried inan informal ezmetery on the farm

o WS RO L
L] .
¥ isiasscssritisssesiisarasEEsIaaE L
¥ iisicississsscsssiiasssEEsaiaas L]
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I have personally pointed out the location of the gravels at the aforementioned site in
terms of paragraph 3 (three) hereof, These graves have furthenmaore been personally
examingd and inspeeted by myself. Tam therefore satisfied that the gpraveds are indeed
that of the deceased person's of the fanily as indicated in paragraph 3 (three) hereto.

MOosg Lk

DEFONENT
| certify that this affidavit was swom to and signed belore me in my capacity as
commissioner of oaths at- JeeeFUes £ on 4 /0702907 by the deponent
who:-

1. acknowledges that hefshe —

1.1 knows and undersiands the contents of this affidavit;
1.2 has no objection to laking the oath;
1.3 considers the oath binding on hisfher conscience:

2. uttering the following words: "1 swear that the contents of fhis'affidavit is

trie so help me God. ™

COMMISIONER OF GF '

Full names: el U5 T g ey

Adddress: 2> dﬂ‘-ﬂ s T
(9] cHr [

Capacity:
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ADDENDUM G - Site Notices (No new site and newspaper notices were published as they are in
very close proximity to NN1 that a permit has already been issued for)

AngloAmerican PLATINUM

Monday, 22 June 2015

TSEBISO: GO HUDUSWA GA MASALEDI
AO A AMEGAGO A DITOPO
TSA BATHO KA MABITLENG

Tsebiso e fiwa fa gore:
PGS Heritage (Pty) Ltd

le;
Martins Funerals

legatong la Anglo American Platinum, di ikemiSeditSe go dira kgopelo go latela Karolo ya 35 le ya 36 t5a Molao wa

Methopo ya Bohwa ya BosetShaba (Molao wa 25 wa 1999), Taelo ya Go Tlodwa ga Mabitla le Ditopo t5a Bahu (Taelo ya

Nomoro ya 7 ya 1925); Taelo ya Go Epolla Ga Ditopo (Taelo ya Nomoro ya 12 ya 1980); le Molao wa Dithiu tSa Batho

(Molao wa Nomoro ya 65 wa 1983 go ya ka ge o fetoSitSwe) gammaogo le melawana ya ka nageng ya maleba;

go ya go:
= tshepediSo ya Taolo ya Phrobentshe fao mabitla a lego gona,

+ setheo sa Methopo ya Bohwa sa Afrika Borwa (SAHRA) goba setheo sa tSona sa phrobentshe
seo se diretSwego molao; le

+ masepala wa selegae wa maleba

go dumelela go epollwa ga mabitla le go a boloka gape ka serapeng sa bahu sa kgauswi goba go hudusa
masaledi a ditopo t5a bahu ba 20 bao ba bolokilwego mo mafelong a ka Masepaleng wa Selegae wa Greater
Tubatse, Masepaleng wa Selete wa Greater Sekhukhune, ka Phrobentsheng ya Limpopo (bona mmepe):
1. Karolo ya 10 ya polasa ya Mareesburg 8 JT

+  AA18 (mabitla a 3)

+  AA20 (mabitla a 5)

+ NN1 (lebitla le 1)

+ NN2 (lebitla le 1)
2. Karolo ye e SetSego ya polasa ya Helena 6 JT:

+  AA44b (mabitla a 3)

= HNN?1 (lebitla le 1)

+ HNNZ2 (lebitla le 1)
AA124 (mabitla a 5)

Mabitla a a tla angwa kudu ke me3omo ya tlhabollo mo lefelong leo a lego go lona mo lebakeng le. Batho ka
moka le metse yeo e lego ya ba maloko a bahu bao ba bolokilwego, batho ka moka le metse yeo go ya ka setSo e
angwago ke mabitla goba motho ofe goba ofe goba metse yeo e nago le kgahlego ka mabitleng ao e laletdwa go
kgatha tema ka tshepediSong ye gomme ba swanetSe go romela dintlha tSa bona t5a Boikgokaganyo atereseng
ye e filwego ka mo fase mo mat$atSing a 60 ka morago ga letSatSikgwedi la tsebiSo ye:

PGS HERITAGE (PTY) LTD

Mogala: 012 332 5305 / Fekese: 086 675 8077

Mna. | ukas Masango Mna. Polke Birkholtz
Sellathekeng: 073 613 9432 Sellathekeng: 082 717 6661
Emeile: lukas@pgsheritage_co za Emeile: polke@pgsheritage co_za

Nomoro ya tShupetSo: Nomoro ya maleba ya lebitla ka ge go laeditdwe ka mo godimo
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AngloAmerican PLATINUM

NOTICE: MITIGATION OF o e e
AFFECTED HUMAN
REMAINS IN GRAVES

Notice is hereby given that:
PGS Heritage (Pty) Ltd

and;
Martins Funerals

on behalf of Anglo American Platinum, intend applying in terms of Section 35 and 36 of the National Heritage
Resources Act (Act 25 of 1999); The Removal of Graves and Dead Bodies Ordinance (Ord. No. 7 of 1925);
The Exhumations Ordinance (Ord. No. 12 of 1980); and the Human Tissues Act (Act No. 65 of 1983 as
amended) as well as the relevant local regulations;
to the:

+ Provincial Administration of the province in which the graves are located;

« the South African Hentage Resources Agency (SAHRA) or their legislated provincial agency; and

« the relevant local municipality
for approval to exhume and re-inter in a local cemetery or to mitigate by other means the remains of
approximately 20 individuals buried at these locations in the Greater Tubatse Local Municipality, Greater
Sekhukhune District Municipality, Limpopo Province (refer map):
1. Portion 10 of the farm Mareesburg 8 JT:

+  AA18 (3 graves)

= AA20 (5 graves)

= NN1 (1 graves)

= NN2 (1 graves)
2_Remaining Extent of the farm Helena 6 JT:

+«  AA44b (3 graves)

= HNN1 (1 graves)

+ HNN2 (1 graves)

= AA124 (5 graves)

The graves will be adversely affected by development activities on the property on which they are currently
situated. All persons and communities descendant from the buned individuals, all persons and communities
by tradition concerned with the graves or any person or communities who has an interest in the graves are
invited fo participate in the process and must forward their contact particulars to the address listed below
within 60 days of the date of this notice:

PGS HERITAGE (PTY) LTD

Tel: 012 332 5305 / Fax: 086 675 8077

Mr. Lukas Masango Mr. Polke Birkholtz
Cell: 073 613 9432 Cell: 082 717 6661
Email: lukas@pgsheritage.co.za Email: polke@pgsheritage.co.za

Reference Number: Relevant cemetery number as indicated above
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ADDENDUM H - Newspaper Notices

Daily Sun — Newspaper Notices 2015/06/10

NOTICE: MITIGATION OF AFFECTED
HUMAN REMAINS IN GRAVES

Notice is hereby given that: PGS Heritage
(Pty) Ltd and I'Xagrtms Funerals tag

on behalf of Anglo American Platinum, intend
apply-ing in terms of Section 35 and 36 of the

ational Heritage Resources Act (Act 25 of

; The Re-moval of Graves and Dead

Bodies Ordinance (Ord. No. 7 of 1925); The
Exhumatlons Ordmance)& Ord. No. 12 of 1980),
and the Human Tissues Act (Act No. 65 of
1983 as amended) as well as the relevant
local requlations; to the:
* Provincial Health Department;
* South Afrlcan Heritage Resources Agency

« and relevant local munchJallty
for approval to exhume and re-inter in a local
cemetery or to mitigate by other means the
remains of approximately 20 individuals buried
at these locations in the Greater Tubatse Local
Municipality, Greater Sekhukhune District
MLInICIDa|It£I lepopo Province:

farm Mareesburg 8 JT:

S25¢ 01’ %2 U" g 30° 09’ 00.4"

Ny Lgray

525° (01 05. 2’ E30° 08’ 53.9"

525° 01SI 11 1”)E 30° 08’ 52.4"

Eg%almng Extent of the farm Helena 6 JT:
ra

525 Of 19 9 E 300 06'44.0"

é25° 0l 3% 2" E%0° 06" 39.3"

S25° 0& 20.0" E)30° 06'42.3"
HNN2 ves) -
S25¢ 01 %7 9" E30° 06" 40.3"
AA124 (5 % aves% -
S25° 02" 03.9" E30° 06’ 52.2"

The ?raves will be adversely affected by
deve OE ment activities on the property on
which they are currently situated. All persons
and communities descendant from the buried
individuals, all persons and communities by
tradition concerned with the graves or any
person or communities who has an interest
in the graves are invited to participatein
the process and must forward their contact
Earhculars to the address listed below within
4 days of the date of this notice:

PGS Heritage gPty) Ltd
Tel: 012 3325305/
Fax: 086 675 8077
Mr. Lukas Masango
Eell (|]7|3l?139 3h "
mail: lukas@pgsheritage.co.za
Mr. Polk EBIQ«%
Cell 08271
Email: uolke@p sherltage 0.3
Reference Number: Relevant cemetery number
as indicated above

TSEBISO: GO HUDUSWA GA MASALEDI
A DITOPO TSA BATHO TSE DI AMEGAGO
KA MABITLENG

Tsebﬂo e fiwa fa gore:
PGS Heritage (Pty) Ltd le Martins
Funerals

Legatong la Anglo American Platinum, di
ikemiseditse go dira kgopelo go [atela Karolo
ya 35 le ya 36 tSa Molao wa ethog a Bohwa
wa Bosetshaba (Molao wa 25 wa 1999); Taelo
ya Go Tloswa ga Mabitla le Ditopo t3a éahu
Tae\o a Nomoro a 7 ya 1925), Taelo fa Go

olla Ga Ditopo ( ae\o ya Nomoro ya 12 ya
1980); le Molao wa Dithisu tsa Batho (Molao
wa Nomoro ya 65 wa 1983 go ya ka ge 0
fetositsSwe) gammogo le mela-wana ya ka
nageng ya maleba;

?shepemso ya Taolo ya Phrobentshe fao mabitla
alego gona;

setheo sa Methopo ya Bohyva sa Afrika Borwa

(SAHRA) goba setheo sa tsona sa phrobentshe

seo se diretSwego molao;

le masepala wa selegae wa maleba

go durnelelalgo epoliwa ga mablt\a legoa |
oloka gape ka serapeng sa bahu sa_kgauswi

goba go hudusa masaledi a ditopo tSa bahu ka

mekgwa re mengwe bao ba ka bagM 0 ba 20 bao

ba bolokilwego mo mafelong a ka Masepaleng

wa Sele?ae wa Greater Tubatse, Mase%aleng

wa Selete wa Greater Sekhukhune, ka Phro

bentsheng a Limpopo:

IJ(aro o va 12 ya polasa ya Mareesburg 8

AAIB (ma

5§25° 01’ 02 0” EEO) °09' 00.4"
NN1 (lebitla le 1%

S§25° 01’ 05. 2|" Ii 0° 08’ 53.9”

e -
525°(01' 111" E%D" 08' 52.4"
Karolo ye e SetSego ya polasa ya Helena
| ts | Helena 6

JT:
AAZU (mabitlaa5) -
§250 01 19 9" E 30 06'44.0"
AA44b (mabitla a 3
§25° 01’ 34.2" E30 06’ 39.3"
HNng ebitla le 18
$25° 01" 40.0" E30° 06 42.3"
HNN2 (lebitla le 16
S25° Q1 37 9” E3 06’ 40.3"
AA124 ( 2
S25¢ 02’ 03 9” E30 06’ 52.2"
Mabitla a a tla angwa kudu ke meSomo ya
tihabollo mo lefelong leo a lego go lona mo
lebakeng le. Batho ka moka le metse yeo e lego
ﬁa ba maloko a bahu bao ba bolokilwego, batho
a moka |e metse yeo go va ka set5o e angwago
ke mabitla goba motho ofe goba ofe goba'mefse
reo e nago le kgahlego ka mabitleng a0 e
aletSwa go kaatha tema ka tshepedisong ye
?omrne ba swanetse go romela dint/ha tsa bona
$a bmkgokagango atereser}f ye e filwego ka
mo fase'mo matsatsing a 14 ka moragoga
letSatsikgwedila tsebio ye:

PGS Heritage gPtg% Ltd
Mogala: 017 332

Fekese: 086 675 8077

Mna. Lukas Masan oSe\Iathekeng 073613

9432 Emeile: Iukas% sheritage.co.za

Mna. Polke Birkholtz Sellathekeng: 082 717

6661 Emeile: polke@pgsheritage.co.za

Nomoro ya TshupetSo: Nomoro ya maleba ya

mabitla ka ge go laeditswe ka mo godimo
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[ Platinum Gazette

Die inwoners van Ohrigstad het gespan
om van die 2015 NG Kerkbasaar 'n sukses te
maak. Nog foto’s op bladsy 8.

Notices/Kennisgewings * Notices/Kennisgewings

BASIL READ

<
aurecon Moo WA
aureco DODANA .J

JOINT VENTURE

A new word for water

OLIFANTS RIVER WATER RESOURCES DEVELOPMENT
PROJECT (ORWRDP-2)

INVITATION TO BID FOR A BOREHOLES EQUIPPING OPPORTUNITY
The ORWRDP-2 hereby invites suitably qualified companies and or service providers

from the Greater Sekhukhune District Municipality to submit proposals for a borehole
equipping opportunity.

Contact Tender Name | Tender Descrip- | Closing Date | Compulsory

person tion and Time Briefing Session
and Site Inspec-
tion

Contact Person Boreholes The appointment | 30th July 2015 | Briefing Session:

details: Abigail Equipping of a service Venue: Marlotti

Banda Project provider to equip | (12H00) Lodge (Lapa)

boreholes in (10H00)

Tel: (013) 230 the ORWRDP-2

4102 Project area R555 Marlotti
Lodge

Email:

brsocial@basil- Site Inspection

read.brsm.co.za 23rd July 2015
(12H00)

To enable Tenderers to become acquainted with information pertinent to this tender and the site pri-
or to tendering, arrangements have been made for a compulsory briefing session and site inspec-
tion on Thursday 23rd July 2015.

Please note that information and tender documents pertinent to this tender will only be made availa-
ble to service providers that will attend the briefing session.

A proportion of the procurement on the Project has been set aside for preferential procurement to
black enterprises (including Women owned, Youth and People with Disabilities), Black Qualifying
Small Enterprises (QSE's) and Black Emerging Micro Enterprises (EME's).

ORWRDP-2 will place emphasis on technical capacity, preference requirements and BEE sta-
tus.The following categories of suppliers will be evaluated:

Category A: Black Owned

Category B: Black Woman Owned

Category C: Local Black Owned

Category D: Local Black Woman Owned
Procurement decisions will be based on the optimisation of the universally accepted project man-
agement parameters of cost, time, quality and risk.

The following mandatory documents must be affixed to your proposal:

1. Original and Valid Tax Clearance Certificate Issued by SARS

. Letter of Good Standing from the Compensation Commissioner

. Certified Copy of CIPC (previously known as CIPRO) registration certificate

Company Profile

. Original certified copies of shareholders / directors / owners / members identity documents
Cancelled cheque / confirmation letter from the bank

BBBEE certificate

Detailed references of previous completed projects

. Proof of residence (Municipal bill/ letter or /stamped Traditional Authority letter)

COENDOBDON

Documents should be submitted in a sealed envelope marked “ Boreholes Equipping Opportunity/
Bid" and deposited in the registration box provided at the ORWRDP-2 offices situated at Marlotti
Lodge along the R555, before 12H00 noon on the 30th July 2015.

For further enquiries please call Abigail Banda at 013 230 4102

@Angmmeﬂwn
Platinum
NOTICE: MITIGA-
TION OF AFFECTED
HUMAN REMAINS IN
GRAVES
Notice is hereby
given that: PGS Her-
itage (Pty) Ltd and
Martins Funerals
on behalf of Anglo
American Platinum, in-
tend applying in terms
of Section 35 and 36
of the National Her-
itage Resources Act
(Act 25 of 1999); The
Removal of Graves
and Dead Bodies Or-
dinance (Ord. No. 7 of
1925); The Exhuma-
tions Ordinance (Ord.
No. 12 of 1980); and
the Human Tissues
Act (Act No. 65 of
1983 as amended) as
well as the relevant
local regulations;
to the:
« Provincial Health
Department;

* South African
Heritage Resources
Agency (SAHRA);

+ and relevant local
municipality
for approval to ex-
hume and re-inter in
a local cemetery or
to mitigate by other
means the remains
of approximately 20
individuals buried at
these locations in the
Greater Tubatse Local
Municipality, Greater
Sekhukhune District
Municipality, Limpopo
Province:
Portion 12 of the
farm Mareesburg 8
JT:

AA18 (3 graves)
$25°01'02.0"
E30° 09'00.4"
NN1 (1 graves)
$25°01'05.2"
E30° 08’ 53.9"
NN2 (1 graves)
$§25°01'11.1"
E30° 08’ 52.4"

Remaining Extent of
the farm Helena 6 JT:

AA20 (5 graves)
$25°01'19.9"

E 30° 06’ 44.0"
AA44b (3 graves)
$§25°01'34.2"
E30° 06’ 39.3"

HNN1 (1 graves)
§25°01'40.0
E30° 06'42.3"

HNN2 (1 graves)
§25°01'37.9"
E30° 06’ 40.3"

AA124 (5 graves)
§25°02' 03.9"
E30° 06’ 52.2"

The graves will be

adversely affected

by develop-ment
activities on the prop-
erty on which they are
currently situated. All
persons and commu-
nities descendant from
the buried individuals,
all persons and com-
munities by tradition
concerned with the
graves or any person
or communities who
has an interest in the
graves are invited to
participate in the pro-
cess and must forward
their contact particu-
lars to the address
listed below within 14
days of the date of this
notice:
PGS Heritage (Pty)
Ltd

Tel: 012 332 5305 /
Fax: 086 675 8077
Mr. Lukas Masango
Cell: 073 613 9432
Email: lukas@pgsher-
itage.co.za
Mr. Polke Birkholtz
Cell: 082 717 6661
Email: polke@pgsher-
itage.co.za
Reference Number:
Relevant cemetery
number as indicated

Platinum
TSEBISO: GO HUDU-
SWA GA MASALEDI
A DITOPO T5A BA-
THO TSE DI AMEGA-
GO KA MABITLENG

Tsebiso e fiwa fa
gore:

PGS Heritage (Pty)
Ltd le Martins Fu-
nerals
Legatong la Anglo
American Platinum,
di ikemiseditSe go
dira kgopelo go latela
Karolo ya 35 le ya 36
t8a Molao wa Methopo
ya Bohwa wa Bo-
setShaba (Molao wa
25 wa 1999); Taelo ya

Go Tlo$wa ga Mabitla
le Ditopo t3a Bahu
(Taelo ya Nomoro ya
7 ya 1925); Taelo ya
Go Epolla Ga Ditopo
(Taelo ya Nomoro ya
12 ya 1980); le Molao
wa Dithisu t5a Batho
(Molao wa Nomoro ya
65 wa 1983 go ya ka
ge o fetositswe) gam-
mogo le melawana ya
ka nageng ya maleba;
go ya go:
Tshepedi$o ya Taolo
ya Phrobentshe fao
mabitla a lego gona;
setheo sa Methopo
ya Bohwa sa Afrika
Borwa (SAHRA) goba
setheo sa tsona sa

E30° 06' 40.3"
AA124 (mabitla a 5)
$25°02'03.9"
E30° 06'52.2"
Mabitla a a tla angwa
kudu ke mesomo ya
tihabollo mo lefelong
leo a lego go lona mo
lebakeng le. Batho ka
moka le metse yeo e
lego ya ba maloko a
bahu bao ba bolokil-
wego, batho ka moka
le metse yeo go ya ka
setSo e angwago ke
mabitla goba motho
ofe goba ofe goba
metse yeo e nago le
kgahlego ka mabi-
tleng ao e laletswa
go kgatha tema ka

seo se

ye

pt
diretdwego molao;
le masepala wa sele-
gae wa maleba
go dumelela go
epoliwa ga mabitla
le go a boloka gape
ka serapeng sa bahu
sa kgauswi goba go
hudusa masaledi a
ditopo tSa bahu ka
mekgwa ye mengwe
bao ba ka bago ba
20 bao ba bolokilwe-
go mo mafelong a
ka Masepaleng wa
Selegae wa Greater
Tubatse, Masepa-
leng wa Selete wa
Greater Sekhukhune,
ka Phrobentsheng ya
Limpopo:
Karolo ya 12 ya po-
lasa ya Mareesburg
8JT:

AA18 (mabitla a 3)
§25°01'02.0"
E30° 09' 00.4"

NNT1 (lebitla le 1)
§25°01'05.2"
E30° 08'53.9"

NN2 (lebitla le 1)
§25°01'11.1"
E30° 08'52.4"

Karolo ye e SetSego
ya polasa ya Helena

AA20 (mabitla a 5)
$25°01'19.9"

E 30° 06'44.0"
AA44b (mabitla a 3)
§25°01'34.2"
E30° 06'39.3"
HNNT1 (lebitla le 1)
§25° 01'40.0"
E30° 06'42.3"
HNN2 (lebitla le 1)
$25°01'37.9"

gomme ba swanetse
go romela dintiha tsa
bona t8a boikgokag-
anyo atereseng ye e

filwego ka mo fase mo
matsatsing a 14 ka

morago ga let3atsikg-
wedi la tsebiSo ye:
PGS Heritage (Pty)

Ltd

Mogala: 012 332
5305 /
Fekese: 086 675 8077
Mna. Lukas Masango
Sellathekeng: 073 613
9432 Emeile: lukas@
pgsheritage.co.za
Mna. Polke Birkholtz
Sellathekeng: 082 717
6661 Emeile: polke@
pgsheritage.co.za
Nomoro ya T$hupetso:
Nomoro ya maleba ya
mabitla ka ge go lae-
ditSwe ka mo godimo

“Doing
business
without ad-
vertising is
like winking
atagirlin
the dark.
You know
what you are
doing but
nobody else
does”

- Stuart
Henderson
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